

No. 22,715

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

*Petitioner,*

*vs.*

TERRY COACH INDUSTRIES, INC.,

*Respondent.*

---

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT.

---

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER,  
HUGH J. SCALLON,

1010 North Main Street,  
Santa Ana, Calif. 92701,

*Attorneys for Respondent.*

FILED

JUL 12 1963

W. B. LUCK, CLERK

## TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction .....	1
Statement of the Case .....	1
A. The Background of the Strike .....	1
B. Background of the Complainant Smith .....	2
C. No Evidence of Company Antiunion Animus .....	2
D. Misconduct Proven to the Satisfaction of the Trial Examiner .....	3
E. Misconduct Not Found by the Trial Examiner but Conclusively Shown in the Record .....	3
Argument .....	11
Smith Was Properly Denied Reinstatement Even if He Engaged Only in the Acts of Misconduct Found by the Trial Examiner .....	13
Conclusion .....	19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Brookville Grove Company, 114 N.L.R.B. 213, enf. sub. nom. N.L.R.B. v. Leach, 234 F. 2d 400 ..15,	16
Intertown Corporation (Michigan), 90 N.L.R.B. 1145 .....	17
Milk Wagon Drivers Union v. Meadowmoor Dairies, Inc., 312 U.S. 287 .....	13
N.L.R.B. v. Florida Steel Corp., (Tampa Forge & Iron Div.), 308 F. 2d 931 .....	12
N.L.R.B. v. Illinois Tool Works, 153 F. 2d 811 ....	13
Poinsett Lumber and Manufacturing Company, 147 N.L.R.B. 1197 .....	11
R. & R. Screen Engraving, Inc., 151 N.L.R.B. 1579 .....	12
The American Tool Works Company, 116 N.L.R.B. 1681 .....	16, 17
The Rivoli Mills, Inc., 104 N.L.R.B. 169, enf. 212 F. 2d 792 .....	17
Valley Die Cast Corp., 130 N.L.R.B. 508, enf. 303 F. 2d 64 .....	17
Waycross Machine Shop, 123 N.L.R.B. 1331, enf. sub. nom. N.L.R.B. v. Dell, 283 F. 2d 733 .....	17
Textbook	
Wigmore on Evidence (3d ed. 1940), Sec. 2034 .....	7

No. 22,715
